SGM48523C/SGM48524C
Dual 5A, High-Speed, Low-Side Gate Drivers
with Negative Input Voltage Capability
SG Micro Corp
OCTOBER 2022 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM48523C and SGM48524C are dual high-

OCTOBER 2022 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM48523C
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48523CXS8G/TR
SGM
48523CXS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48523CXPMS8G/TR
SGM03G
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48523CXTDB8G/TR
SGM
03DDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM48524C
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48524CXS8G/TR
SGM
48524CXS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48524CXPMS8G/TR
SGM03E
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48524CXTDB8G/TR
SGM
03BDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000